# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3899465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANK FIX	05/23/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDENTIKA GMBH
Street Address:	HAMMWEG 8-10
City:	HUGELSHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76549

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14911217

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)999-3108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149994108

Email: vandrews@gardere.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. DUBNER

Address Line 1: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP
Address Line 2: 1601 ELM STREET, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142505-1000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKI L. ANDREWS	
SIGNATURE:	/VICKI L. ANDREWS/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=142505-1000-Ex\_Assignment#page1.tif source=142505-1000-Ex\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503852816 REEL: 038781 FRAME: 0254

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT by Frank Fix (hereinafter Assignor), residing at Rosegger Str. 15, Remchingen, GERMANY 75196; has made an invention entitled HOLDING DEVICE FOR AN ABUTMENT BLANK, SYSTEM COMPRISING THE RETAINER AND THE ABUTMENT BLANK, AND METHOD FOR RETAINING AND MACHINING THE ABUTMENT BLANK for which I have executed an application having a filing date and serial number listed below, or when known, we hereby authorize any person authorized to prosecute said application, to insert the filing date and serial number:

Filed: February 9, 2016

Serial No. 14/911,217

WHEREAS, MEDENTIKA GmbH (referred to as ASSIGNEE), a German entity, with a place of business at Hammweg 8-10, Hugelsheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any nonprovisional, division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 142505-1000

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date as indicated next to my name.

Date: 23.05.16

Frank Fix

Residence Address:

Rosegger Str. 15

Remchingen, Germany 75196

Page 2 of 2